PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE TRUST ASSETS AND OF LIMITATION ON ACTION BY CREDITORS

STATE OF WYOMING)
COUNTY OF WASHAKIE) ss.)
IN THE MATTER of the Klispie Revocable Trust) dated November 21, 2013, and the Estate of Gary S. Klispie) a/k/a Gary Steven Klispie and the Estate of Gail M.) Klispie a/k/a Gail Marie Klispie.	
TO ALL DEPOSIT DITTER	

TO: ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN DECEDENTS ESTATES AND/OR TRUST ESTATE

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that Diana Adams, successor Trustee under the Klispie Revocable Trust dated November 21, 2013, as amended, (the "Trust") and pursuant to W.S.§ 4-10-506 and W.S.§ 4-10-604 of the "Wyoming Uniform Trust Code," advises all persons that may be interested in the Estate(s) and Trust of Gary S. Klispie a/k/a Gary Steven Klispie and Gail M. Klispie a/k/a Gail Marie Klispie as follows:

You are hereby notified that Gary S. Klispie a/k/a Gary Steven Klispie died on January 6, 2024, while a resident of Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming.

You are hereby notified that Gail M. Klispie a/k/a Gail Marie Klispie died on May 13, 2022, while a resident of Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming.

Diana Adams is serving as the successor Trustee of the Trust and is also the named Personal Representative of the Estates.

It is the intent of the Trustee to distribute the Trust property as set forth in the Trust as amended.

Any creditor or other claimant shall make his or her claim in writing, to the Trustee in care of James A. Michel Jr. and APEX Legal, P.C., the attorneys for the Trustee, at 1112 Robertson Avenue, P.O. Box 552, Worland, WY 82401, within one hundred twenty (120) days of the date of first publication of this notice.

That pursuant to W.S.§ 4-10-507 and W.S.§ 4-10-604, any creditor failing to file his/her/its claim, or any person/entity failing to commence a judicial proceeding to contest the validity of the Trust or the proposed distribution by the Trustee within the one hundred twenty (120) days provided is forever prohibited from making any claim against the assets of the Settlors/Trustors, and estates of Gary S. Klispie a/k/a Gary Steven Klispie or Gail M. Klispie a/k/a Gail Marie Klispie and those of the Klispie Revocable Trust dated November 21, 2013, as amended, or from commencing any judicial proceeding against the Settlor's/Trustor's estate or the assets of the "Trust."

DATED this 21st day of October, 2024.

Diana Adams, successor Trustee of the Klispie Revocable Trust dated November 21, 2013, as amended, and the Personal Representative of the estates of Gary S. Klispie a/k/a Gary Steven Klispie and Gail M. Klispie a/k/a Gail Marie Klispie.

Claims send in care of APEX Legal, PC James A. Michel Jr. P.O. Box 552 Worland, WY 82401